

# Park Facility Fee Schedule



All Outdoor Shelters & Indoor Pavilion, unless otherwise indicated, are available between the hours of 8:00a.m. and 8:00 p.m..

Rentals are done either by the Half day (8:00am-1:30pm OR 2:30pm-8:00pm) or Full Day (8:00am-8:00pm). Any rental time requesting the 1:30pm-2:30pm time frame will be charged the Full Day rate.

Reservations are made available on a first-come/first-served basis. Lenn Park Pavilion reservations must be made a minimum of 30 days in advance; Shelter & Field reservations, a minimum of 7 days in advance. All reservation can be completed a maximum of 364 days in advance.

Cancellations must be made in writing and a minimum of 45 days in advance to receive a refund.

## SPILMAN PARK, 3543 Colvin Rd, Amissville (Rt. 621), Jefferson District

SHELTER: Seats approximately 60 people – 4 charcoal grills, 2 Port-o-Johns on site, no water or electric

<b>Rental Fees</b>	WeekDay		WeekEND	
	Half Day	Full day	Half Day	Full day
	(8:00am-1:30pm <b>OR</b>	(8:00am-8:00pm)	(8:00am-1:30pm <b>OR</b>	(8:00am-8:00pm)
	2:30pm-8:00pm)		2:30pm-8:00pm)	
Culpeper County & Town Residents &/or Non-Profits	\$10	\$20	\$15	\$30
Non-Residents	\$15	\$30	\$20	\$40

### LENN PARK, 19206 Edwin Way, Culpeper (off Rt. 663), Stevensburg District PAVILION with Indoor ACTIVITY ROOM and KITCHEN:

Seating capacity – inside 60 plus outside 60-80; 2 charcoal grills, water, electric, HVAC & indoor restrooms. Kitchen: Refrigerator/Freezer, microwave, sink, counter space. (NO stove).

Rental Fees	WeekDay		WeekEND	
	Half Day	Full day	Half Day	Full day
	(8:00am-1:30pm <b>OR</b>	(8:00am-8:00pm)	(8:00am-1:30pm <b>OR</b>	(8:00am-8:00pm)
	2:30pm-8:00pm)		2:30pm-8:00pm)	
Culpeper County & Town Residents &/or Non-Profits	\$115	\$180	\$130	\$210
Non-Residents	\$200	\$300	\$225	\$350

MOUNTAIN RUN LAKE PARK, 1 JB Carpenter Jr Drive, Culpeper (Rt. 719), Salem District All SHELTERS: Seating capacity varies by shelter. All have charcoal grill(s), Restroom within park property.

9			5 ( )	1 1 1 1
Rental Fees	WeekDay		WeekEND	
-	Half Day	Full day	Half Day	Full day
	(8:00am-1:30pm <b>OR</b>	(8:00am-	(8:00am-1:30pm <b>OR</b>	(8:00am-
	2:30pm-8:00pm)	8:00pm)	2:30pm-8:00pm)	8:00pm)
Culpeper County & Town	\$25	\$50	\$25	\$50
Residents &/or Non-Profits				
Non-Residents	\$40	\$75	\$40	\$75

Non-profits must proof of <u>Current</u> non-profit status via the IRS webpage.

131 N. Main St. Culpeper VA 22701 (Version December 2021) www.CulpeperRecreation.com Parks@CulpeperCounty.gov Phone:540-727-3412Fax:540-727-2802



# **Field Use Fee Schedule**



# Field Reservations are available based on Civil Twilight Schedule. See Civil Twilight Calendar document available online or in the Parks & Recreation office.

### MULTI-USE FIELDS:

- SPILMAN PARK FIELD: 3543 Colvin Rd., Amissville (Rt. 621)
  - □ Multi-use Field #1

LENN PARK FIELD: 19206 Edwin Way, Culpeper (off Rt. 663)

- □ Multi-use Field #1 (by main entrance)
- □ Multi-use Field #2 (behind large playground)

Multi-Use Field <u>PER HOUR</u> FEE	Private	Non-Profit
Culpeper County/Town Resident	\$5	\$3
Non-Resident	\$10	\$6

### ADULT SOFTBALL FIELDS:

LENN PARK 19206 Edwin Way, Culpeper (off Rt. 663)

- □ LENN PARK SOFTBALL FIELD #1
- □ LENN PARK SOFTBALL FIELD #1

Adult Softball Field <u>PER HOUR</u> FEE	Private	Non-Profit
Culpeper County/Town Resident	\$5	\$3
Non-Resident	\$10	\$6

#### GAME FIELDS:

CULPEPER SPORTS COMPLEX 16358 Competition Drive, Culpeper (behind Eastern View H.S.)

- Soccer Field #1 #6
- □ Little League Baseball Field #12 #15

Football / Lacrosse Field #7 - #9

Softball Field #10 - #11

□ Baseball Field #16

GAME Field <u>PER HOUR</u> FEE	Private	Non-Profit
Culpeper County/Town Resident	\$11	\$0.00
Non-Resident	\$22.50	\$12.50

Vendors "**to sell in the parks**", must submit a Vendor Application and receive approved Vendor Permit. A fee may be required. To request Vendor application email Parks@CulpeperCounty.gov.

Non-profits must provide copy of IRS determination letter noting Non-Profit status.

FOR TOURNAMENT FEES - PLEASE REFER TO THE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION: "POLICIES AND PROCEDURES FOR PARKS AND RECREATION OUTDOOR

## ATHLETIC FACILITIES"

131 N. Main St. Culpeper VA 22701 (Version December 2021) www.CulpeperRecreation.com Parks@CulpeperCounty.gov Phone:540-727-3412Fax:540-727-2802